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Member Associations Phone # E-mails Address

Albany AAA of Upstate New York, Albany, NY

Mr. Adil Khan (President & Councilor) Hm: 518-393-5597;cell:518-728-7133 r786k@msn.com

Dr. Abdul Jabbar Khan (Vice President & 

Councilor) Tel: 518-393-5597 j.abdul@lycos.com

Mr. Mohammad Afzal (Secretary) Tel: 518-312-1562 afzal mohammad@cgi.com

Board Members

Dr. Imrana Ali Tel: 518-326-1555 imranaali@comcast.net

Mr. Adil Khan Tel: 518-765--4050 r786k@msn.com

Dr. Abdul Jabbar Khan Tel: 518-393-5597 j.abdul@lycos.com

Mr. Mohammad Afzal Tel: 518-312-1562 afzal mohammad@cgi.com

Atlanta AAA of Atlanta,760 Cricket Hill Tr.,Lawrenceville, GA 30044

Dr. Rasheed Ahmad (Councilor) Tel: (770) 777-8126 rasheedahmad@hotmail.com 545 SpringGate lane,Alpharetta,GA.30009

Ms. Sadaf Farooqui (President) Tel: (770) 736-3931 sadaf767@hotmail.com 760 Cricket Hill trail, Lawrenceville, GA. 30044

Mr. Zubair Asmi (General Secretary)

Ms. Seema Usmani (Treasurer)

Dr. Wasi Siddiqui (Councilor) wmsidd@yahoo.com

Mr. Yasir Nomani (Secretary & Councilor) Tel: (713) 206-5808 ynomani@yahoo.com

Dr. M. Abu Khalid (President)

Dr. Mashkoor Choudhry (Secretary) Tel: (205) 733-8063 mchoudhr@yahoo.com

Dr. Nabiha Yousuf (Treasurer)

Mr. Siraj Muzaffar (Councilor) 205-733-8668(H);205-223-8668(C) sirajmuzaffar@aol.com

237 Worthen Road East,Lexighton,MA 02421

Mrs. Homaira Naseem (President) 508-869-6464(H)508-574-4684(C) nhomaira@hotmail.com 14 Sylvan lane,Boylston, MA.01505

Dr.Syed Mohsin Alvi (Secretary/Treasurer) 508-366-7978 mohsinsyed@hotmail.com

Prof. Ashraf Khan (Councilor) 508-793-6142 ashraf.khan@umassmemorial.org

Mr. Syed Ali Rizvi (Councilor) 973-220-2713©;973-676-5141(H) alirizvi@aol.com

Dr. Sadia Chagtai (Councilor) ellinoorsec@hotmail.com

Executive Committee

Dr. Sadia Chagtai 508-842-0105

Mr. Hasan Choudhury Tel: (617) 939-7619 hchowdhury@statestreet.com

Mr. Ahsan Munir Tel: (517) 402-8892

Board of Directors

Dr.Ashraf Khan 508-845-3634 ashraf.khan@umassmemorial.org

Dr. Syed Masarrat Ali 978-258-0109 alisy19@hotmail.com

Mr. Syed Ali Rizvi 617-623-6702 alirizvi@aol.com

Web Administrators

Mr. Hasan Choudhury 781-302-5327 hchowdhury@statestreet.com

Mr. Ahsan Munir ahsan.muneer@gmail.com

Sir Syed Scholarship for Excellence in Science 

Award (SSESA)

Dr. Saif Sheikh - Chairman saifsheikh@gmail.com

Mr. Rehan Baqri (ex-officio, SSESA) rehan.baqri@gmail.com

Mr. Nihal N. Khan (President) 925-915-5551

Mr. Sachindera Nath (Secretary)

Mr. Hasan Tahir (Treasurer)

Dr. Shaheer Khan (Councilor) 650-574-5814 khansh98@yahoo.com

AAA of Greater Chicago,P O BOX 67, Wasdsworth,IL 60083

Dr. Saif Sheikh (President) 224-619-5132 afs90@yahoo.com;saifsheikh@gmail.com
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Mrs. Nargis Jahan (Vice President) 224- 433-6287 nargis50@gmail.com

Dr. Shakil Khan (Secretary)

Mr. Mohammad Mushtaq (Treasurer) 224-548-8579 mmushtaq1@yahoo.com

Board of Directors
Mr.Anis Khan  (Chairman of The Board) 847- 338 -5662 usa@m-holiday.com

Dr. Gulam Waris 847-816-0863(H)224-944-9695(c) gwaris@hotmail.com

Dr Tausif Alam 608-270-0246 alamkhan@gmail.com

Dr.Rubina Khan

Mrs.Fatima Hai 847-675-7174 abdulhai1937@yahoo.com

Councilors:

Mr.Zia Usman ziausman@hotmail.com

Dr Tausif Alam 608 -270-0246 alamkhan@gmail.com

Mr. Zahid Siddiqi (President) Tel: (440) 238-3796 zsiddiqi@sbcglobal.net

Mr. Khursheed Ahmad (Vice President) Tel: (216) 534-2489 exportsb@aol.com

Mrs. Shenaz Khan (Secretary) Tel: (216) 371-3690

skhan@metrohealth.org, 

Khan.shenaz@gmail.com 3905 Grenville Rd.,University Hts.,OH. 44118

Dr. Tariq Haqqi (Treasurer & Councilor) Tel: (440) 461-4305 tariqhaqqi@yahoo.com

Mr. Qamar Khan (Councilor) Tel: (216) 461-4305 qrkhan@yahoo.com

Dr.Aftab Ahmad(Councilor) 720-339-0234 ahmadaftab@hotmail.com

Mr.Javid Saleem (Secretary) 719-640-7302 Jsaleemusa@yahoo.com 

Dr. Adil Anwar (President) 720-840-3595 dradilanwar@yahoo.; adil.anwar@ucdenver.edu

Mr.Salik Shaikh(Treasurer) 720-280-5732

amualumnihouston@gmail.com; # 281-543-6886 2723 WINDING RUN LANE, KATY, TEXAS, 77494

Mr.Nausha Asrar (President & Councilor) nasrar7@gmail.coom

Mr.Ali Asad Rizvi (Vice President) aliasad25@hotmail.com

Mr. Abuzar Syed (Secretary) abuzar_syed@hotmail.com

Mr. Zeeshan Haider (Joint Secretary) szhaider@gmail.com

Mr. Jaynool Khayrattee (Treasurer) jayk@matrixstructural.com

Dr.Moyeenul Haque(Councilor) 713-252-3722 Moyeen@matrixstructural.com                                 

Mr.Ali Asad Rizvi (Councilor)                                         713-303-4530 aliasad25@hotmail.com                                      

Mr.Perwaiz Jafri (Councilor) 713-5308696  perwaizjafri@yahoo.com                                      

Mr. Naseer Alam 713- 417-1556; 713-789-5695 naseeralam@msn.com

1153 Millbrook Rd, Canton, MI 48188

Mrs.Najma Jafri(President) 313-886-0466

Mr. Saif Mallick (Vice-President)  734-658-5676               Fasama1@Yahoo.com

Mrs. Shahnaz Jamali (Secretary) 519-819-7786 shahnaz_jamali@hotmail.com

Dr. Arifa Javaid (Joint Secretary)  734-397-8754 AD9261@Wayne.Edu

Mr.Mashkoor Siddiqui (Treasurer) 734-397-3034 mashkoorsiddiqui@yahoo.com

Mrs.Rizwana Khan(board member) 734-981-9275

Mr.Masood Iqbal(board member) 734-421-8846

Dr.Zafar Khan(Councilor) 734-414-0059 Zafar.Khan@emich.edu

Dr. Habib Zuberi (Councilor ) 734- 414-0059

HabibAZuberi@hotmail.com;  

zuber1ha@cmich.edu

Dr. Meiraj Siddiqui(Board of Directors for 3yrs) 734-398-6532
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Mr. Jamil Ahmad(Chair,Board of Directors for 2yrs) 734-495-1575 Ahmadfamily@Yahoo.com

Mr. Ranvir Singh(Board of Directors for 1 yr.) 734-663-0084

AAA of New York tri-state Area, P O Box 20169, Huntington 

station,NY 11746 & 1Dolly Cam Lane,Old Brookville,NY11545

Ms.Syeda Jebeen S.Shah(President & councilor) 718-626-7712;917-945-4471 jebeen@aol.com

Dr.Intazam U. Khan (President-elect) intazamk@gmail.com

Mr.Tanvir Ahmad(secretary) 516-508-8788 tali1289@yahoo.com

Mr.Mirza Irfan Beg(Secretary-elect & Councilor) 631-444-5535 teknet100@hotmail.com

Mr.Islam Khan(Treasurer) 631-223-2658;631786-3256 islam7154@aol.com

Mr.Noorul Hasan Khan(Treasurer-elect) 646-460-1315 noorul.khan@gmail.com

Member- Board of Trustees:

Mrs. Anis Khan (516) 674-0121 aniskhan903@hotmail.com

Mr.A. J. Khan

Mr.Masood Haider

Mr.Ahsan Fazli (Councilor) ahsanfazli@gmail.com;MacworldInc@aol.com

Mr.Muzaffer A. Habib ( Councilor) 631-425-4151(H);631-902-5396(C) amualumni@msn.com

Mr. Riazuddin Alvi  Tel: (516) 933-7652 riaz.alvi@sterlingnationalbank.com

Mrs. Rehana Khan (President & Councilor) 480-452-3367 aligsrus@yahoo.com

Mr. Faisal Saleem (Councilor) 480-452-3367 aligsrus@yahoo.com
6203 Woodlake Ctr.,San Antonio, TX..78244

Dr. Masarrat Ali (President & Councilor) 210-857-2041 ADIALI@aol.com, mali@4adi.com

Mr. Arif Ali (Councilor) arif@4adi.com

The Virginia Aligs, an Aligarh Alumni Asso.of Virginia, P O Box 231462, 

Centerville, VA 20120

Dr. Rahat Khan (President & Councilor) 301-788-6962 rahatjkhan@earthlink.net

Ms. Shama Bano (Treasurer) 301-642- 3415 kmisr@aol.com

Dr. Saleem Shah (Board of Director & Councilor) 202-290-4909 ss234@georgetown.edu

Dr. Rass Shayiq (Board of Director) 301-515-4550 shayiqr@csr.nih.gov
P O Box 1877, Ellicott City, MD.21043-0012

Executive Council:

Ms. Shakila Raza (President) 301-758-9742 (C);301-963-4427(H) seemin.qadiri@verizon.net

Ms.Nasreen Khan (Secretary) nasreensikander@yahoo.com

Mr. Wazir H. Qadri (Treasurer) wqadri55@hotmail.com

Mr. Masood Farshori (Ex-officio) mfarshori@hotmail.com

Member-Board of Trustees:

Mr. Razi Raziuddin (Chairman) 301-661-8107 razi24@hotmail.com

Dr. A. Abdullah 301-924-1528 drafarahi@hotmail.com

Dr.Aftab Ansari aftab.ansari2009@gmail.com
Dr. Rafat Hussain husain@cber.fda.gov

Ms. Aisha A.Khan

Councilors

Dr. Fazal R Khan 301-299-1101(H);617-308-3384(C) fazalr_khan@hotmail.com

Ms. Shakeela Raza 301-758-9742 ©;301-963-4427(H) seemin.qadiri@verizon.net 

Dr. A. Abdullah (301) 924-1528 dra622@hotmail.com

Mr. Sayed Naved 240-383-8019 sayednaved@yahoo.com
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BOT members:
Mr.Muzaffar Habib from New York   

(amualumni@msn.com) amualumni@gmail.com

Mr. Ahsan Fazli from New York 

(ahsanfazli@gmail.com;MacworldInc@aol.com) ahsanfazli@gmail.com

Mr.Umar Farooq from Atlanta     (mufarooq121@yahoo.com ) mufarooq121@yahoo.com

Mr.Perwaiz Jafri from Houston 

(perwaizjafri@hotmail.com) perwaizjafri@yahoo.com

Dr. Habib Zuberi 734- 414-0059 HabibAZuberi@hotmail.com

BOD members:
Dr. Shahid Siddiqui, President from Chicago 

(sssiddiqui@gmail.com )Hm:847-853-8693;cell:312-

330-6719

Mrs. Shenaz Khan, secretary from Cleveland ( 

skhan@metrohealth.org;  

khan.shenaz@gmail.com)Hm:216-371-

3690;cell:216-543-0616

Ms. Homaira Naseem from Boston, Treasurer  ( 

homaira.naseem@gmail.com)Hm:508-869-

6464;cell:508-574-4684

Dr.Fazal Khan, President-elect from Washington 

D.C. ( fazalr_khan@hotmail.com )# 301-217-0447 301-299-1101(H);617-308-3384(C)

Mr.Adil Khan, secretary-elect from Albany ( 

r786k@msn.com )Hm:518-393-5597;cell:518-728-

7133

Mr.Naseer Alam,Treasurer-elect from 

Houston(naseeralam@msn.com) 713-417-1556 & 

713-789-5695

Mr.Ali Rizvi, Ex-officio from 

Boston(AliRizvi@aol.com )cell:973-220-2713 

Hm:973-676-5141
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